

No. 05-1429

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY
OF AMERICA,

Petitioner,

v.

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

G. ERIC BRUNSTAD, JR.
Counsel of Record

RHEBA RUTKOWSKI

WILLIAM C. HEUER

PETER TOLSDORF

BINGHAM McCUTCHEN LLP

One State Street

Hartford, Connecticut 06103

(860) 240-2700

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER	1
A. The Courts Of Appeals Are Divided Over The Question Presented.....	2
B. The Decision Below Conflicts With Prior Precedents Of This Court.	6
C. Respondent Mischaracterizes The Issue Before The Court.....	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adarand Constr., Inc. v. Minetta</i> , 534 U.S. 103 (2001)	2, 9
<i>Cohen v. De La Cruz</i> , 523 U.S. 213 (1998).....	7
<i>Cooper Indus., Inc. v. Aviall Servs., Inc.</i> , 543 U.S. 157 (2004)	2, 8, 9
<i>DeRoche v. Arizona Indus. Comm. (In re DeRoche)</i> , 434 F.3d 1188 (9th Cir. 2006)	2
<i>Fobian v. Western Farm Credit Bank (In re Fobian)</i> , 951 F.2d 1149 (9th Cir. 1991).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Glover v. United States</i> , 531 U.S. 198, 205 (2001)	9
<i>Irvine v. California</i> , 347 U.S. 128, 129 (1954)	9
<i>Izumi Seimitsu Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha v. U.S. Philip Corp.</i> , 510 U.S. 27 (1994).....	9
<i>United States v. Noland</i> , 517 U.S. 535 (1996)	7
<i>Raleigh v. Illinois Dep't of Revenue</i> , 530 U.S. 15 (1990)	7
<i>Security Mortgage Co. v. Powers</i> , 278 U.S. 149 (1928)	7
<i>Three Sisters Partners LLC v. Harden (In re Shangra- La, Inc.)</i> , 167 F.3d 843 (4th Cir. 1999).....	5, 6

STATUTES AND RULES

11 U.S.C. §101(5).....	6, 7
11 U.S.C. §502(b).....	7
